Suppose that a national media organization covering the coronavirus found information that would hurt their fa
Would the media outlet serve the public by reporting the information or help their favored candidate by buryin
Total Gender Age Race Party Ideology Election Int

Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispanic GOP Dem Other Con Mod Lib High Mod Low

Media Serve Public/Report 70% 69% 70% 65% 70% 73% 72% 61% 65% 64% 78% 65% 65% 67% 81% 73% 66% 67%
Help Candidate/Bury 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 15% 17% 20% 23% 25% 10% 20% 25% 18% 10% 18% 18% 17%
Not Sure 13% M% 14% 15% 12% 12% 1% 19% 12% 1% 12% 15% 1% 15% 9% 9% 16% 16%




wvored presidential candidate.
g the story?

Suburban Investor Job Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Men | Wom | Yes | No Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove

70% 74% 74% 66% 60% 62% 68% 80%
20% 14% 16% 19% 30% 22% 17% 8%
1% 12% 10% 15% 10% 16% 16% 1%




